
Solar Heritage is a 14-metre solar powered catamaran 
licensed for public boat trips. She can carry up to 50 
passengers. The boat is open-sided for clear views so 
dress for the weather and take an extra layer as it is 
usually cooler out on the water.  There is a ship’s toilet 
onboard and the boat is fitted with a wheelchair lift.

Booking in advance is advised but tickets may be available on 
the day.  Please visit our website www.conservancy.co.uk   
or call 01243 513275 to book.

It is occasionally necessary to cancel boat trips due to adverse 
weather conditions.  In this case we will contact you as soon as 
possible and a full refund will be given.

Friends of Chichester Harbour members are offered a discount of 
£1 per ticket. Please quote membership number when booking.  
To join FriendsCH please go to www.friendsch.org.  

Group bookings 				  
Solar Heritage is perfect for a group outing or a family 
celebration.  You can book the whole boat for a private trip (up 
to 50 passengers) and you are welcome to bring picnics and 
refreshments along with you.  

If you would like to bring a smaller group you can book one 
of the scheduled trips and receive a free ticket for every 10 
passengers.  

Please call 01243 513275 to discuss your 
requirements and prices.

Harbour Boat trips aboard 
Solar Heritage

www.conservancy.co.uk 21
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B O AT  T R I P S   D E S C R I P T I O N  &  D AT E S

 

Harbour Discovery   
Duration: 1½ hours from Itchenor/ 1 hour from 
Emsworth 
Come onboard our solar-powered boat to enjoy views of Chichester 
Harbour Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty.  
With general commentary.
Fee: £10.00 adult / £5.00 child up to 16 years 

Wildlife Explorer   
Duration: 3 hours from Itchenor
Take in the beauty of Chichester Harbour and get close to some of our 
wonderful wildlife which will include a variety of birds and with luck, 
Harbour Seals.  There will be a wildlife expert to give a commentary and 
answer your questions. 
Fee from Itchenor: £18.00 adults / £7.00 child up to 16 years

Longest Day Cruise / Evening Cruise / Cruise with live 
acoustic music 
Duration: 1½ hours from Itchenor / 1 hour from 
Emsworth
Bring a picnic supper and enjoy a peaceful cruise in Chichester Harbour.
Fee: Longest Day Cruise/Evening Cruise  
£10.00 adults / £5.00 child up to 16 years
Fee: Cruise with Music  
£12.00 adult / £7.00 child up to 16 years
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B O AT  T R I P S   D E S C R I P T I O N  &  D AT E S

Bird Watching 					       
Duration: up to 2 hours    
A gentle trip by solar powered boat to enjoy the Harbour with the 
help of a bird enthusiast to look out for and identify the birds found 
in this Area of Outstanding Natural Beauty. Dress warmly and bring 
binoculars.   
Fee: £13.00 adults / £5.00 child up to 16 years

Departures from Itchenor:  
Please wait on the viewing platform in front of the Harbour Office 15 
minutes before departure time and the crew will collect you. Park in the 
pay and display car park near The Ship pub - PO20 7AE.

Departures from Emsworth:  
Please go to the bottom of South Street, walk 300m along the 
Promenade and wait at the top of the jetty 15 minutes before departure 
time and the crew will collect you. Park in the pay and display car park 
in South Street PO10 7EH.

Please be aware that the following timetable is 
subject to alterations. 

Please check the Events calendar on 
www.conservancy.co.uk or phone 01243 513275 
for up-to-date information.  
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M A R C H

Sunday 3 March 	 13.00	 Birdwatching	 Itchenor

Sunday 10 March 	 10.30	 Birdwatching	 Itchenor

Sunday 24 March 	 11.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 30 March 	 11.30	 Wildlife Explorer	 Itchenor

A P R I L

Saturday 6 April 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 27 April 	 11.00	 CHC Open Day	 Itchenor

M AY

Saturday 11 May 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 12 May 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 18 May 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 19 May 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 25 May 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 26 May 	 09.00	 Wildlife Explorer	 Itchenor

Monday 27 May 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Monday 27 May 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Wednesday 29 May 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Wednesday 29 May 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Thursday 30 May 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Thursday 30 May 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

J U N E

Saturday 1 June 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 1 June 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 2 June 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 2 June 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Wednesday 5 June 	 12.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 5 June 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Thursday 6 June 	 13.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Thursday 6 June 	 14.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Friday 7 June 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Friday 7 June 	 15.30	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Saturday 8 June 	 15.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 8 June 	 16.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Sunday 9 June 	 16.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 12 June 	 19.00	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Saturday 15 June 	 10.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Sunday 16 June 	 11.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 19 June 	 13.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Thursday 20 June 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

SOLAR HERITAGE TIMETABLE 2019

DATE	 TIME	 DESCRIPTION	 LOCATION

www.conservancy.co.uk
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J U N E  cont	

Friday 21 June 	 19.30	 Longest Day Cruise	 Itchenor

Saturday 22 June 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 22 June 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 22 June 	 17.00	 Evening Cruise	 Itchenor

Sunday 23 June 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 23 June 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Tuesday 25 June 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Thursday 27 June 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 29 June 	 13.30	 Wildlife Explorer	 Itchenor

Sunday 30 June 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 30 June 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

 
J U LY

Monday 1 July 	 15.00	 Wildlife Explorer	 Itchenor

 

 

 

 

 

 

J U LY  cont

Wednesday 3 July 	 13.00	 Harbour Discovery 	 Emsworth

Friday 5 July 	 13.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Friday 5 July 	 14.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 6 July 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 6 July 	 15.30	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Sunday 7 July 	 14.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Sunday 7 July 	 16.00	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Wednesday 10 July 	 18.00	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Sunday 14 July 	 10.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Monday 15 July 	 11.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 20 July 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 21 July 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Wednesday 24 July 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Thursday 25 July 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 27 July 	 15.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 27 July 	 17.00	 Evening Cruise	 Itchenor

Sunday 28 July 	 15.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Tuesday 30 July 	 10.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 31 July 	 11.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

SOLAR HERITAGE TIMETABLE 2019

DATE	 TIME	 DESCRIPTION	 LOCATION

www.conservancy.co.uk

These trips are part of the Festival of Chichester 2019
Tickets for these tripare also available from the  
Chichester Box Office at the Novium Museum in  
Tower Street, Chichester PO19 1QH 
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A U G U S T 

Friday 2 August 	 12.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Friday 2 August 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 3 August 	 12.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 3 August 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Sunday 4 August 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Sunday 4 August 	 15.00	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Monday 5 August 	 15.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Tuesday 6 August 	 15.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 7 August 	 16.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 7 August 	 17.30	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Thursday 8 August 	 18.00	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Wednesday 14 August 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Thursday 15 August 	 12.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Friday 16 August 	 12.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 17 August 	 12.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 17 August 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Sunday 18 August 	 13.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Sunday 18 August 	 14.30	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Monday 19 August 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Tuesday 20 August 	 15.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 21 August 	 15.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Thursday 22 August 	 15.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 28 August 	 10.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Thursday 29 August 	 11.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Friday 30 August 	 10.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Friday 30 August 	 12.00	 Cruise with music	 Emsworth

Saturday 31 August 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 31 August 	 13.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

S E P T E M B E R

Sunday 1 September 	 12.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Sunday 1 September 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Monday 2 September 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Tuesday 3 September 	 13.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Tuesday 3 September 	 15.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Wednesday 4 September 	 15.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Thursday 5 September 	 16.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Emsworth

Saturday 7 September 	 11.30	 Cruise with music	 Itchenor

Sunday 8 September 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Monday 9 September 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Tuesday 10 September 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

SOLAR HERITAGE TIMETABLE 2019

DATE	 TIME	 DESCRIPTION	 LOCATION

www.conservancy.co.uk
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S E P T E M B E R  cont	

Wednesday 11 September 	11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Thursday 12 September	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Saturday 14 September 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 15 September 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Tuesday 17 September 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Wednesday 18 September	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Thursday 19 September 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Friday 20 September 	 17.30	 Cruise with music 	 Itchenor

Saturday 21 September 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 22 September 	 09.00	 Wildlife Explorer	 Itchenor

Tuesday 24 September 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Thursday 26 September 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Friday 27 September 	 17.30	 Cruise with music	 Itchenor

Saturday 28 September 	 11.30	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

Sunday 29 September 	 14.00	 Harbour Discovery	 Itchenor

SOLAR HERITAGE TIMETABLE 2019

DATE	 TIME	 DESCRIPTION	 LOCATION



Fee: £20 per adult,  £10 children  
(6 – 16 years, each child must be accompanied by an adult) 

Special price for members of the Friends of Chichester Harbour: 	
£16 per adult  

Special price for booking all 6 passengers on a trip:  
£110 for the trip

Depart: Emsworth Yacht Harbour, Thorney Road, Thorney 
Island, PO10 8BP.  Free parking in the visitors’ car park.   
Please allow an extra half an hour to park and find Terror on the 
pontoon near the marina office.

Book online at www.oysterboatterror.org.uk

*Time on water always at Skipper’s discretion

Harbour Sailing trips in 
Victorian Oyster Boat 

Terror

The 125 year old Terror is a beautifully restored 
Victorian wooden sailing boat formerly used as an oyster 
transfer boat.  She is available for skippered trips in 
Chichester Harbour between May and September.  

She is owned by Chichester Harbour Conservancy but run by 
volunteers from the Friends of Chichester Harbour and supported by 
Emsworth Yacht Harbour. The boat can accommodate a maximum of 
6 paying passengers and a trip lasts for about two and a half hours*.   
If a trip has to be cancelled due to poor weather conditions, alternative 
dates will be offered.

28 ww.oysterboatterror.org.uk
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OYSTERBOAT TERROR TIMETABLE 2019

DATE                        	 TIME

J U LY

Monday 1 July	 1000

Tuesday 2 July	 1045

Wednesday 3 July	 1130

Thursday 4 July	 1215

Friday 5 July	 1315

Saturday 6 July	 1400

Sunday 7 July	 1500

Monday 8 July	 1545

Tuesday 9 July	 1645

Wednesday 10 July	 1730

Sunday 14 July	 0930

Monday 15 July	 1015

Tuesday 16 July	 1100

Wednesday 17 July	 1130

Thursday 18 July	 1215

Friday 19 July	 1300

Saturday 20 July	 1330

Sunday 21 July	 1400

Monday 22 July	 1430

Tuesday 23 July	 1515

Wednesday 24 July	 1600

Tuesday 30 July	 0930

Wednesday 31 July	 1015

A U G U S T

Thursday 1 August	 1100

Friday 2 August	 1200

Saturday 3 August	 1245

Sunday 4 August	 1330

Monday 5 August	 1430

Tuesday 6 August	 1515

Wednesday 7 August	 1600

Thursday 8 August	 1700

Friday 9 August	 1800

Monday 12 August	 0915

Tuesday 13 August	 1015

Wednesday 14 August	 1045

Thursday 15 August	 1115

Friday 16 August	 1200

Saturday 17 August	 1230

Sunday 18 August	 1245

Monday 19 August	 1330

DATE                        	 TIME 

M AY

Friday 10 May	 1515

Saturday 11 May	 1615

Sunday 12 May	 1715

Thursday 16 May	 0915

Friday 17 May	 1000

Saturday 18 May	 1045

Sunday 19 May	 1130

Monday 20 May	 1215

Tuesday 21 May	 1245

Wednesday 22 May	 1330

Thursday 23 May	 1415

Friday 24 May	 1500

Saturday 25 May	 1545

Sunday 26 May	 1630

Monday 27 May	 1730

Friday 31 May	 0900

J U N E

Saturday 1 June	 0945

Sunday 2 June	 1030

Monday 3 June	 1100

Tuesday 4 June	 1145

Wednesday 5 June	 1230

Thursday 6 June	 1315

Friday 7 June	 1415

Saturday 8 June	 1500

Sunday 9 June	 1600

Monday 10 June	 1700

Tuesday 11 June	 1800

Saturday 15 June	 0945

Sunday 16 June	 1030

Monday 17 June	 1115

Tuesday 18 June	 1200

Wednesday 19 June	 1230

Thursday 20 June	 1315

Friday 21 June	 1400

Saturday 22 June	 1430

Sunday 23 June	 1515

Monday 24 June	 1600

Tuesday 25 June	 1645

Sunday 30 June	 0900

ww.oysterboatterror.org.uk
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OYSTERBOAT TERROR TIMETABLE 2019

DATE                        	 TIME

S E P T E M B E R  cont	

Thursday 5 September	 1530

Friday 6 September	 1630

Wednesday 11 September	 1000

Thursday 12 September	 1030

Saturday 14 September	 1130

Sunday 15 September	 1200

Monday 16 September	 1230

Tuesday 17 September	 1300

Thursday 19 September	 1400

Friday 20 September	 1430

Saturday 21 September	 1530

Saturday 28 September	 1030

Sunday 29 September	 1115

DATE                        	 TIME

A U G U S T  cont

Tuesday 20 August	 1400

Wednesday 21 August	 1430

Thursday 22 August	 1515

Friday 23 August	 1600

Wednesday 28 August	 0915

Thursday 29 August	 1000

Friday 30 August	 1045

Saturday 31 August	 1130

S E P T E M B E R 	

Sunday 1 September	 1215

Monday 2 September	 1315

Tuesday 3 September	 1400

Wednesday 4 September	 1445

© Natural England copyright 2019. © Crown copyright and database rights 2019 Ordnance Survey 0100031673 

Map Scale @ A4:   1:65,000
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You can use one of our many  
self-guided walks as a starting point.  
Go to the Explore section of our 
website www.conservancy.co.uk 
to find twelve suggested routes 
from 4 miles to 10 miles, the pages 
are packed with local information 
and maps and you can download 
them to your device or print them 
out.  There is also a selection of short strolls and 
wheelchair routes to discover.

What are you waiting for?

Self-guided walks
Fancy stepping out on your own?

Chichester Harbour Events
Want to get the heads-up on each 
month’s events?
Then sign up for our monthly newsletter – it’s easy, just 
visit our website www.conservancy.co.uk and click the 
subscribe link at the bottom of the page.

www.conservancy.co.uk


